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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results
 
Event 101  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:31.98 * 4/1/2014 Middle Tyger-SCMiddle Tyger YMCA

K Konopka, J Snover, A Snover, A Galyer

Meet Qualifying:  1:39.69

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    York And York County YMCA 1:32.30  1:32.711

1) Meghan Small 17 2) Cami Cook 18 3) Emily Ilgenfritz 18 4) Courtney Harnish 16

22.6723.2323.5022.90

    Bath Area Family YMCA 1:33.77  1:35.052
1) Ann Tolan 16 2) Sonia Lin 17 3) Emma Blair 18 4) Caitlin Tycz 16

23.1623.8223.4123.38

    Middle Tyger YMCA 1:34.15  1:35.673
1) Jessi Snover 17 2) Sydney Baker 16 3) Ariana Schneider 16 4) Ali Galyer 17

22.9423.9623.4323.82

    Red Bank Branch 1:34.17  1:36.214
1) Audra Smires 17 2) Megan Judge 15 3) Karin Schienvar 18 4) Shoshana Swell 18

23.4023.6723.4923.61

    Fanwood Scotch Plains YMCA 1:34.23  1:34.545
1) Darlene Fung 15 2) Sarah Davis 17 3) Amanda Banasiak 18 4) Monika Burzynski 15

23.6923.3423.3723.83

    Somerset Valley YMCA 1:34.44  1:35.686
1) Lexy Brewer 17 2) Megan Bull 17 3) Hollie Hopf 18 4) Alexandra Gebel 17

22.9923.7123.2524.49

    Cheshire YMCA 1:34.52  1:35.847
1) Elizabeth Boyer 15 2) Brooke Perrotta 16 3) Alexandra Tyler 13 4) Tara Tiernan 17

23.4723.3923.6024.06

    Triangle Area YMCA 1:34.64  1:35.868
1) Jordan Kohut 16 2) Misha Neal 17 3) Sam Medlin 16 4) Jenny Nusbaum 18

23.3823.4324.0523.78

    Schroeder YMCA 1:34.74  1:34.919
1) Jade Knueppel 16 2) Ashlyn Schoof 17 3) Holly Stoll 16 4) Grace Diel 18

24.4923.6822.7323.84

    Butler YMCA 1:34.77  1:35.2410
1) Camryn Forbes 17 2) Brooke Zukowski 17 3) Mallory Marzolf 16 4) Taylor Petrak 16

22.9824.0123.9023.88

    Westport Weston CT YMCA 1:34.79  1:36.13*11
1) Sarah Grinalds 15 2) Simona Visinski 16 3) Katie Thornton 16 4) Willow Woods 15

23.6424.0524.1422.96

    Springfield IL YMCA 1:34.79  1:35.09*11
1) Michaela Wheeler 17 2) Ashleigh Sinks 15 3) Caitlin Tierney 17 4) Kaitlynn Wheeler 15

23.6623.7023.8123.62

    Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA 1:34.88  1:37.2913
1) Corinne Baber 16 2) Rollie Grinder 17 3) Emma Otten 17 4) Megan Sichterman 17

23.1223.6123.9124.24

    Phoenixville Branch YMCA 1:34.91  1:34.0214
1) Emma Seiberlich 17 2) Erin Merke 14 3) Olivia Giampietro 17 4) Maddie Cooke 17

23.1523.7724.1523.84

    New Canaan Community YMCA 1:34.96  1:35.7915
1) Lauren Rutledge 17 2) Meghan Egan 17 3) Libby O'Hare 18 4) Katie Colwell 17

22.9323.5224.0024.51

    Reading and Berks County YMCA 1:35.12  1:35.6216
1) MacKenzie Gring 17 2) Becca Brown 15 3) Cameron Gring 14 4) Autumn Shaffer 17

23.7523.8724.0323.47
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 101  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Wyckoff Family YMCA Inc 1:35.44  1:37.0917
1) Jamie Yadoff 17 2) Kate Sheridan 16 3) Abby Choi 16 4) Sarah Horne 16

23.7723.7523.6224.30

    North Shore Sterling MA YMCA 1:35.46  1:36.3218
1) Maggie Summit 14 2) Sarah Welch 17 3) Eleanor Ronan 16 4) Kaitlin Harty 18

23.5724.4823.5223.89

    Lakeland Hills Family YMCA 1:35.82  1:37.3019
1) Katie Kiely 16 2) Alexis Faria 16 3) Elise Fraser 17 4) Ingrid Shu 17

22.8624.5424.1124.31

    Greater Flint YMCA 1:36.08  1:37.5620
1) Natalie Gallamore 16 2) Emma Curtis 16 3) Alaina Skellett 17 4) Megan Elmquist 13

24.6723.9123.1624.34

    Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 1:36.23  1:37.3121
1) Maria Nitti 16 2) Lauren Nance 15 3) Madeline Horner 18 4) Abbey Berloco 15

22.5824.1324.7024.82

    Somerset Hills YMCA 1:36.38  1:36.3822
1) Mary Laurita 16 2) Kate Alexy 16 3) Julieyanna Parker 18 4) Kayla Purcell 17

23.3524.4824.0124.54

    Lionville Community YMCA 1:36.49  1:38.4623
1) Heather MacCausland 14 2) Riley Rochon 16 3) Madi Grenoble 16 4) Sarah Manthorp 14

24.1224.4224.3123.64

    Boise Family YMCA 1:36.53  1:38.8624
1) Charity Pittard 15 2) Taylor Anderson 17 3) Sammie Eyolfson 15 4) Eva Suggs 15

23.6124.3624.2124.35

    Ocean County YMCA 1:36.77  1:36.9025
1) Erianna Nguyen 16 2) Corinne Mahoney 17 3) Anna Francisco 17 4) Michaela Rankin 15

23.6623.7024.4624.95

    Greensboro YMCA 1:36.81  1:37.7926
1) Heather Sigmon 17 2) Audrey Curtis 17 3) Omega Pinnix 13 4) Laurel Kiselis 17

23.2724.5324.2424.77

    Sarasota Family YMCA 1:36.87  1:37.5827
1) Spence Atkins 18 2) Christina Cianciolo 14 3) Haille Bogumil 15 4) Courtney Chapin 16

24.0724.5423.8524.41

    Powel Crosley Jr YMCA 1:37.41  1:38.61*28
1) Payton Keiner 16 2) Kerry Tepe 17 3) Hailee Trotter 15 4) Lia Thomas 16

24.1824.4724.6924.07

    Edwardsville YMCA 1:37.41  1:36.63*28
1) Kate May 17 2) Elizabeth McPherson 17 3) Natalie Edwards 17 4) Bailey Grinter 16

22.7124.9025.2424.56

    Greenwich YMCA 1:37.50  1:37.4630
1) Ailee Mendoza 16 2) Sophie Jahan 15 3) Paula Scanlan 16 4) Hannah Subramaniam 16

23.8824.5923.8225.21

    Hickory Foundation YMCA 1:37.70  1:39.1631
1) Faith Hefner 15 2) Ruth Hullette 16 3) Maria Turcanu 17 4) Anna Durak 16

24.1224.0824.4825.02

    Birmingham Family YMCA 1:37.73  1:38.6732
1) Camille Rochaix 15 2) Katie Minnich 16 3) Hannah Erickson 17 4) Haley Dolan 16

24.1124.7624.2224.64

    Ridley Area YMCA 1:38.21  1:39.6433
1) Georgia Apostolu 17 2) Frances Resweber 18 3) Emma Atkinson 14 4) Gabrielle Rudy 17

24.2724.1324.8025.01
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 101  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Waynesboro Family YMCA 1:38.25  1:36.2134
1) Brazil Rule 17 2) Morgan James 17 3) Kristen Wagner 14 4) Norah Hunt 18

24.5924.6924.5024.47

    Summit Branch YMCA 1:38.31  1:39.2735
1) Sara Misiukiewicz 18 2) Abby Claus 16 3) Margie Keenan 16 4) Nicole Tingley 16

23.9324.9324.4525.00

    Coffman Family YMCA 1:38.36  1:39.0036
1) Claire Farrell 17 2) Peyton Farrell 14 3) Carsyn Siefert 14 4) Meghan Bobick 18

23.9925.1124.8524.41

    Central Florida Metro YMCA 1:38.37  1:38.9837
1) Olivia Taylor 15 2) Kayla Smith 15 3) Lindsey Cohee 16 4) Tori Willis 16

25.2924.6724.4723.94

    Randolph YMCA 1:38.38  1:38.7238
1) Nneka Pilgrim 17 2) Jessie Spitzer 16 3) Danielle Iuspa 18 4) Jackie Kleinsorgen 16

23.7226.1824.5423.94

    Boyertown Area YMCA 1:38.39  1:38.1839
1) Nikolette Nolte 16 2) Cara Megill 16 3) Kirsten Siwy 18 4) Emily Glinecke 18

24.2724.4824.7724.87

    Pocono Family YMCA 1:38.71  1:38.3240
1) Emily Wolbert 18 2) Lauren Fenn 14 3) Mary Cerbone 18 4) Kelsey Eastman 17

23.9724.4025.2925.05

    Macomb Family YMCA 1:38.80  1:39.4741
1) Emily Sawyer 16 2) Molly Allard 15 3) Jessie Bliss 17 4) Emma Bliss 15

24.0324.8024.9924.98

    Ridgewood Branch OH YMCA 1:38.98  1:39.0942
1) Ashley Rega 18 2) Miranda Farley 18 3) Maya Conte 15 4) Sarah Turchanik 14

24.3824.7724.6725.16

    Western North Carolina YMCA 1:39.03  1:38.3543
1) Grace Reeder 15 2) Anna Newnam 16 3) Kayla Schlitt 14 4) Maddy Widmann 16

25.1724.6324.6124.62

    Oshkosh Community YMCA 1:39.10  1:39.1044
1) Gabriella Mullally 16 2) Payton Parman 18 3) Kiki Rice 16 4) Kristi McCadden 16

24.9524.1524.9425.06

    ME Lyons Anderson YMCA 1:39.42  1:39.1645
1) Mollie Bushelman 17 2) Grace Hastings 13 3) Gail Workman 15 4) Madeline Hart 14

24.4625.5824.5324.85

    Lancaster and Fairfield YMCA 1:39.53  1:38.7246
1) Taci Miller 16 2) Karenna Reed 15 3) Hannah Parkman 15 4) Olivia Schmelzer 16

22.4425.7126.0025.38

    Talbot County YMCA 1:39.72  1:39.4447
1) Annie Lentz 17 2) Hailey Ritter 15 3) McKenzie Hemingway 14 4) Tori Weems 17

25.3824.2524.2725.82

    Piedmont Family YMCA Inc 1:39.78  1:39.3048
1) Megan Jones 17 2) Maren Weathersby 15 3) Ashley Huang 16 4) Maggie Woods 17

23.8025.0725.5625.35

    Green Bay YMCA Metro 1:39.94  1:39.2749
1) Bri Zablocki 15 2) Violet Anderson 14 3) Emily Macco 16 4) Annah Van Gheem 16

24.9425.0324.8725.10

    East Hampton Recenter YMCA 1:40.40  1:39.0050
1) Caroline Oakland 15 2) Julia Brierley 13 3) Maddie Jones 15 4) Margaret Purcell 15

24.2925.5525.1125.45
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 101  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    North Canton Community YMCA 1:40.60  1:38.8051
1) Kate Lochridge 15 2) Anne Evans 16 3) Regan Maxwell 15 4) Parker Timken 15

24.2025.5025.8525.05

    La Crosse Area Family YMCA 1:40.68  1:39.4052
1) Kelsey Linzmeyer 18 2) Katie Hagensick 17 3) Sally Bowman 17 4) Anja Enervold 15

24.8725.5425.7924.48

    Racine Family YMCA 1:40.76  1:38.3153
1) Emily Bollendorf 16 2) Sinclair Richards 18 3) Caitlin Mertins 16 4) Marlee Reischl 15

25.7425.6224.9024.50

    Kennett Area YMCA 1:40.90  1:39.1454
1) Alyce-Faye Eichelberger 18 2) Natalie Slupe 16 3) Kate Evanko 18 4) Alicia Diaz 18

24.3425.4325.9125.22

    Grove City YMCA 1:42.65  1:39.5255
1) Emma Wilson 14 2) Kimmi Wendelschaefer 17 3) Addie Reynolds 16 4) Mari Reott 16

25.7726.3826.2324.27

    Wilton Family YMCA DQ  1:35.80---
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Emma Holmquist 18 2) Catherine Buroker 16 3) Ky-lee Perry 17 4) Emma Kauffeld 16

24.3322.2123.9824.18

    Northwest North Carolina YMCA DQ  1:38.81---
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Morgan Tacik 18 2) Corinne Martin 18 3) Emma Nicklas-Morris 18 4) Emily Polich 18

24.4124.1424.1124.27
 
Event 102  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:21.71 * 4/1/2014 Springfield-ILSpringfield IL YMCA

R Held, J Patton, S Hohm, B Wilkey

Meet Qualifying:  1:29.49

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Sarasota Family YMCA 1:23.27  1:26.221

1) Hans Schroeder 18 2) Austin Katz 17 3) Danny Erlenmeyer 18 4) Matt Nutter 16

21.3420.4720.5820.88

    Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA 1:23.41  1:25.582
1) Jacob Peloquin 18 2) Matt Slabe 18 3) Jack German 19 4) Grant House 17

20.4820.6121.0621.26

    Middle Tyger YMCA 1:23.42  1:26.803
1) Brandon Meier 16 2) Jack Frazier 18 3) Spencer Ashby 17 4) John Kelly 18

20.8020.9420.5621.12

    Burlington Camden County YMCA 1:23.73  1:26.514
1) Kyle Worrell 16 2) Ryan Pedrick 18 3) Kevin Gillooly 16 4) Duncan Brookover 18

20.8821.4520.4320.97

    Wilton Family YMCA 1:23.78  1:25.835
1) Noah Mascoll Gomes 16 2) Lexo Walker 17 3) Hugo Sykes 17 4) Alex Ignatov 18

21.4119.6821.3721.32

    Somerset Hills YMCA 1:23.98  1:25.156
1) David Hua 18 2) Michael Macchia 17 3) Matthew Critchley 17 4) Ryan Carkhuff 16

20.8020.7321.5420.91

    Red Bank Branch 1:24.11  1:25.847
1) Jimmy Rush 18 2) Teddy Smith 18 3) Brian Tucker 17 4) Tyler Kauth 17

20.3021.3521.1421.32
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 102  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Piedmont Family YMCA Inc 1:24.46  1:25.888
1) Nick Pease 18 2) Sam Holstege 18 3) Cole McMahon-Gioeli 17 4) Brian Hynes 17

20.9421.1521.1421.23

    Birmingham Family YMCA 1:24.70  1:26.659
1) Ryan Lawrence 16 2) Alex Margherio 15 3) Jacob Zalinski 16 4) Maxwell Threlkeld 18

20.9021.5020.9621.34

    Schroeder YMCA 1:24.75  1:26.3910
1) Ricky Romersi 17 2) Duke Bednarke 18 3) Mason Schoof 15 4) David Vowels 17

21.4521.5020.6821.12

    Triangle Area YMCA 1:24.77  1:26.1711
1) Atalay Onol 19 2) Henry Hollinshead 18 3) Brandon Dyck 16 4) Brandon Medins 18

21.6120.9821.1321.05

    Somerset Valley YMCA 1:24.85  1:26.7712
1) Samuel Hendrix 18 2) Ryan Fitzpatrick 18 3) Evan O'Mara 17 4) Brandon Evers 17

21.0721.6621.1820.94

    New Canaan Community YMCA 1:24.98  1:28.5113
1) Mark Forese 17 2) Peter Sloan 15 3) Charlie Adl 17 4) Edward Rudman 17

20.2521.5321.9021.30

    West Shore YMCA 1:25.08  1:27.5414
1) Matt Zappe 17 2) Jordan Wyant 17 3) Spencer Hill 17 4) Jacob Deckman 17

21.2421.0521.2621.53

    Boise Family YMCA 1:25.24  1:26.0715
1) Thomas Roark 15 2) Luke Yost 15 3) Seth Wissenbach 17 4) Brandon Palmatier 17

20.9221.3621.9421.02

    Central Florida Metro YMCA 1:25.26  1:27.6216
1) Connor Smoak 18 2) Walker Brooks 18 3) Lucas Kravchenko 15 4) Logan Quint 18

22.1120.9321.0421.18

    Rapid Area YMCA 1:25.40  1:27.4117
1) Nick Postma 18 2) Joey Puglessi 17 3) Charlie Krug 14 4) Henry Schutte 15

20.2621.6921.2322.22

    Springfield IL YMCA 1:25.41  1:27.9618
1) Matthew Knox 15 2) Jack McCormick 17 3) Gage Hamill 17 4) Michael Patton 15

21.3221.0921.2721.73

    Cheshire YMCA 1:25.43  1:26.0819
1) Jack Doherty 17 2) Alex Cheruk 18 3) James Whaley 18 4) David May 16

21.7121.5921.4020.73

    York And York County YMCA 1:25.45  1:28.1520
1) Zach Snyder 18 2) Alec Peckmann 16 3) NingNing Liu 15 4) Alex Sun 15

21.5922.0720.7721.02

    Westfield YMCA 1:25.49  1:27.3221
1) Griff Morgan 17 2) Eric Bebel 16 3) Aedan Collins 17 4) Ryan Daniel 18

21.0921.1121.4721.82

    Powel Crosley Jr YMCA 1:25.54  1:26.9422
1) Garrison Herfel 16 2) Will McCullough 17 3) Christopher Rutter 18 4) Carson Burt 17

21.1321.4021.5321.48

    Eau Claire Wisconsin YMCA 1:25.66  1:26.4623
1) Ben Redman 17 2) Sam Chumas 17 3) Andrew Vierbicher 15 4) Paul DeLakis 17

19.9422.1822.0121.53

    Lakeland Hills Family YMCA 1:25.84  1:27.5524
1) William Zhang 16 2) Gary Sun 16 3) Matthew Luciano 17 4) Henry Taibi 17

21.0021.4821.7621.60
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 102  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Coffman Family YMCA 1:25.94  1:27.1525
1) Alex Rodgers 16 2) Zach Baecker 17 3) Michael Sandner 14 4) Hank Siefert 17

20.5922.4921.3121.55

    La Crosse Area Family YMCA 1:26.03  1:27.8626
1) John Loepfe 17 2) Tom Benacci 17 3) Garrett Wise 16 4) Calvin Hulse 18

20.4821.5722.0121.97

    Grove City YMCA 1:26.38  1:26.7627
1) Marcus Swartfager 17 2) Rockwell Pokrant 17 3) Devin Reynolds 17 4) Austin Wilson 17

20.9522.0021.9421.49

    Fanwood Scotch Plains YMCA 1:26.57  1:27.3528
1) Mike Spark 17 2) Josh Cohen 15 3) Broden Rash 16 4) Nick Heath 16

21.4521.7721.0522.30

    Reading and Berks County YMCA 1:26.68  1:27.2929
1) Trent Groff 18 2) Tyler Christ 17 3) Kohle Kerchner 17 4) Colin Gwiazdowski 16

21.2421.9922.3021.15

    Lionville Community YMCA 1:26.80  1:29.2130
1) Dylan Lisnow 16 2) Tommy Cestare 18 3) Connor McIlroy 16 4) Mitchell Labenski 16

21.9022.2020.3922.31

    Wyckoff Family YMCA Inc 1:26.88  1:27.6631
1) Nolan Kuscan 17 2) Harrison Yi 17 3) Gordon Steward 15 4) Kevin Cortright 16

20.9022.6021.4321.95

    Westport Weston CT YMCA 1:26.91  1:28.4032
1) John Whiteside 17 2) Jack Gray 15 3) Nicolas Ortega 16 4) Sean Paul Stolarski 17

21.4822.6422.1320.66

    Greensboro YMCA 1:26.93  1:27.9033
1) Alex Strasser 17 2) Preston Forst 14 3) Jonathan Wachendorfer 17 4) Henry McGugan 18

21.3222.5421.3521.72

    Boyertown Area YMCA 1:26.99  1:28.7534
1) Patrick Lance 17 2) Kevin Basch 17 3) Ivan Escott 16 4) Eric Dietrich 18

21.0622.0722.2121.65

    Lima Ohio YMCA 1:27.27  1:27.6235
1) Noah Curl 18 2) Christopher Soules 17 3) Jacob Magula 15 4) Cobie Mikesell 18

21.5321.3322.1922.22

    Sunbury Branch YMCA 1:27.44  1:28.2836
1) Joseph Malafronte 18 2) Drew Wolfe 18 3) Collin Hummel 17 4) Brett Walker 16

21.9622.4521.3921.64

    Bath Area Family YMCA 1:27.49  1:27.6337
1) Nate Samson 18 2) Bradford Tibbetts 18 3) Brian Hess 16 4) Tucker Banger 17

21.3722.5023.0520.57

    Greater Flint YMCA 1:27.64  1:28.3038
1) Aric Plamondon 17 2) Bailey Curtis 18 3) Hudson Hutchinson 17 4) Ryan Johnston 17

21.0222.2622.3921.97

    Green Bay YMCA Metro 1:27.97  1:28.3439
1) Ryan Scripp 18 2) Ryan Hakes 16 3) Ryan Ehlinger 17 4) Jackie Zablocki 17

22.0022.2222.0321.72

    Sage YMCA 1:28.05  1:27.7840
1) Omid Babakhani 16 2) Ethan Hare 17 3) Scott Eibel 18 4) Corey Sheehan 17

21.9121.7222.0822.34

    North Canton Community YMCA 1:28.17  1:26.4541
1) Nathaniel Mullens 16 2) Derek McKinney 16 3) Seth Brown 15 4) Will Rose 14

21.4822.8022.4221.47
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 102  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Talbot County YMCA 1:28.21  1:29.2042
1) James Yates 14 2) Ben Gardner 16 3) Jacob Brown 18 4) Joshua Brown 18

20.9220.8723.4922.93

    Western Branch YMCA 1:28.60  1:29.1443
1) Adam Dias 18 2) Aidan Meese 18 3) Kyle Holman 17 4) Matt Zwilgmeyer 16

22.1222.2222.2322.03

    Randolph YMCA 1:28.67  1:28.9244
1) Nicholas Mathus 15 2) Matt Xenitelis 16 3) Thomas Bolland 17 4) Josh Decker 18

20.9422.5123.3721.85

    Uniontown Area YMCA 1:28.75  1:28.7145
1) Logan Knoyer 18 2) Jacob Johnson 15 3) Luke Edmonds 14 4) Brandon Thomas 17

21.5222.4122.7522.07

    Down East Family YMCA 1:28.79  1:28.3046
1) Cooper Holmes 18 2) Austin Baron 15 3) Camden Holmes 15 4) Talor Hamilton 17

21.2522.3123.3921.84

    Wapakoneta Family YMCA 1:28.91  1:28.4147
1) Michael Johnston 16 2) Ryan Schneider 16 3) Joey Metzger 15 4) Charlie Sutton 17

20.9522.8422.7722.35

    Corry YMCA 1:28.94  1:29.1948
1) Alexander Bowes 19 2) Nathan Labowski 16 3) Nick Bradford 18 4) David Anderson 16

21.8821.3122.4723.28

    Tri City Area IL YMCA 1:28.95  1:28.9249
1) Adam Seger 16 2) Cole Akal 16 3) Caden Akal 14 4) Noah Clancy 14

22.6921.9522.0022.31

    Hazleton YMCA 1:29.05  1:29.0350
1) Mark Boran 17 2) Liam Mansell 17 3) Ryan Schreffler 15 4) Jorge Moncayo 16

21.5222.2622.5922.68

    Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 1:29.15  1:29.1351
1) Kurt von Autenried 17 2) Austin Nance 17 3) Stephen Walsh 17 4) David Madigan 18

21.3022.8822.9422.03

    Auglaize Mercer Counties YMCA 1:29.22  1:29.0552
1) Justin Fleagle 14 2) Pierce McGowan 17 3) Wesley Ruedebusch 18 4) Keaton McMurray 14

21.5622.2923.0122.36

    South Florida YMCA 1:29.33  1:29.3153
1) Juan Imposimato 17 2) Martin Vivas 16 3) Eric Veit 17 4) Fernando Navarrete 17

22.1921.7223.0422.38

    Hilliard YMCA 1:29.49  1:29.2554
1) Brian Long 18 2) Riley Brokaw 16 3) Zack Gbur 18 4) Alex Waldron 18

21.3522.9222.6622.56

    Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 1:29.66  1:29.2955
1) Garrett Wlochowski 17 2) Cory Madalena 17 3) Matthew Titterton 16 4) Robert Davis 18

21.9222.3822.8722.49

    Western North Carolina YMCA 1:29.73  1:28.9856
1) Erwin Ortiz 18 2) Jake Johnson 17 3) Charlie Bradshaw 17 4) Mitchell Stanek 17

22.2222.8121.7822.92

    Watertown Family YMCA 1:29.87  1:28.5357
1) Edward Gaus 15 2) Peter Victoria 16 3) Connor Way 15 4) Maclean Crossley 16

20.6122.1023.0324.13

    Ridley Area YMCA 1:29.89  1:28.8058
1) Daniel Rosenberger 18 2) Oliver Yancey 16 3) Alex Boeckx 14 4) Will Resweber 15

22.7922.4222.2722.41
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 102  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Flushing YMCA 1:29.97  1:28.8459
1) Peter Strbik 18 2) Emil Bajramovic 15 3) Anthony Abreu 17 4) Juan Patino 19

21.0423.6423.0722.22

    Green Family YMCA 1:30.55  1:27.7760
1) Luke Miller 17 2) Andrew Rohweder 16 3) Tyler Doerrer 16 4) Dominic Poletta 17

21.5922.0623.2923.61

    Edwardsville YMCA 1:31.13  1:28.8861
1) Logan Theiss 16 2) Benjamin Thomae 17 3) Brian Baggette 17 4) Vinnie Oconnor 17

22.9023.2122.5322.49

    Bethlehem YMCA DQ  1:29.10---
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Jase Smith 15 2) Chris Chambers 16 3) Johnny Buttillo 17 4) Rob Negron 16

20.4224.0123.0923.45

    Joliet YMCA DQ  1:27.00---
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Kyle Potts 17 2) David Paskvan 14 3) TJ LeSeure 17 4) Jonathon Yanello 17

20.5321.2222.0822.02

    Upper Main Line YMCA DQ  1:27.80---
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Brian McKenrick 16 2) Kevin Jay 17 3) James Kirkby 17 4) Brendan Burns 14

20.6921.5921.2721.34
 
Event 103  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle

National: 9:27.19 * 4/3/2013 Sarasota-FLDanielle Valley

Meet Qualifying:  10:27.99

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

York And York County YMCA 15Leah Braswell 9:35.71 209:49.911
29.07 29.1029.0028.9228.8728.7628.6826.76

28.8129.07 28.93 28.84 28.85 28.85 28.88 28.96

28.91 29.01 29.17 28.27

Schroeder YMCA 18Cassy Jernberg 9:42.73 179:38.512
29.15 29.2928.9429.0729.1428.8728.4926.92

29.7729.30 29.14 29.23 29.49 29.39 29.55 29.34

29.83 29.54 29.51 28.77

Boise Family YMCA 16Abbey Erwin 9:47.37 169:47.743
29.61 29.9029.4329.4429.2829.1428.8926.96

29.7729.69 29.42 29.69 29.53 29.67 29.66 29.60

29.69 29.44 29.47 29.09

Hickory Foundation YMCA 16Emmaline Peterson 9:55.66 159:47.644
29.68 29.7729.4229.3929.4228.9528.3526.46

30.7529.85 30.07 29.83 30.18 30.28 30.43 30.43

29.93 30.93 30.83 30.71

Sarasota Family YMCA 18Spence Atkins 9:59.55 149:56.405
29.79 30.1729.6629.6529.4929.2329.2726.66

30.5929.98 30.18 30.16 30.33 30.62 30.58 30.63

30.85 30.94 30.83 29.94

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA 17Sally Clough 9:59.56 1310:11.156
30.57 30.5830.3230.1930.6130.4530.0428.25

29.9230.44 30.19 29.37 29.92 29.94 29.59 29.77

30.43 30.10 29.48 29.40
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

(Event 103  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Somerset Valley YMCA 18Julia Bland 10:01.13 1210:12.897
29.99 30.3630.0530.0230.2529.8529.4026.73

30.3930.45 30.58 30.15 30.43 30.45 30.33 30.40

30.57 30.46 30.50 29.77

Boyertown Area YMCA 17Hannah Schlegel 10:01.97 1110:02.588
30.01 30.3430.4530.2230.0029.3629.5027.35

30.9930.35 30.44 30.56 30.55 30.26 30.50 30.53

30.76 30.54 30.47 28.79

Northwest North Carolina YMCA 18Morgan Tacik 10:02.84 910:22.749
30.09 30.3029.9229.7230.0829.6129.3926.66

31.0130.34 30.63 30.72 30.64 30.94 30.82 30.59

30.60 30.69 30.64 29.45

Sarasota Family YMCA 17Grace Patrice 10:08.14 710:11.4010
30.34 30.2930.1330.1930.0529.8729.7328.32

31.0030.27 30.38 30.42 30.81 30.78 30.80 30.69

31.31 31.27 1:01.49

Sunbury Branch YMCA 14Abigail Doss 10:09.52 610:17.4811
30.75 30.6430.2630.2130.3030.2529.8927.95

30.8830.68 30.77 30.55 31.05 30.61 31.10 30.83

31.11 30.95 30.80 29.94

Sarasota Family YMCA 14Christina Cianciolo 10:11.12 510:01.2312
30.06 30.3929.8629.7029.8529.3729.1126.96

31.5230.38 30.81 31.14 31.33 31.00 31.40 31.63

31.72 31.88 32.04 30.97

Triangle Area YMCA 16Lauren Soleo 10:11.25 410:18.8913
30.69 30.9630.2430.2730.9030.5529.9727.68

30.6430.73 30.72 30.80 30.70 31.05 30.78 31.22

30.98 30.91 31.28 30.18

Sarasota Family YMCA 16Lara Hernandez-Tome 10:11.53 310:01.4214
30.36 30.4430.1029.6829.4929.2329.0827.19

31.7030.67 30.87 31.21 31.07 31.14 31.49 31.42

31.67 31.84 31.77 31.11

Wilton Family YMCA 16Emma Kauffeld 10:13.83 210:20.5915
30.78 30.8530.5130.2830.5430.6930.2827.88

31.0230.77 30.85 30.89 31.05 31.42 31.43 31.09

31.02 31.29 31.07 30.12

York And York County YMCA 16Julia Pokrzywa 10:13.91 110:21.3416
30.52 31.0330.5230.5330.5830.3530.2227.98

31.5630.74 30.98 30.69 31.17 31.15 31.30 31.51

31.80 31.01 30.98 29.29

Hickory Foundation YMCA 15Faith Hefner 10:16.36  10:21.4017
30.92 30.8930.8830.8630.7930.3830.1527.80

31.3830.94 30.96 31.30 31.15 31.39 31.00 31.30

31.43 31.41 31.04 30.39

Ridley Area YMCA 18Frances Resweber 10:16.58  10:06.6218
30.80 30.8130.7730.6931.0530.7630.2127.74

31.5430.98 31.01 30.90 31.48 31.07 31.36 31.40

31.15 31.31 31.40 30.15

New Canaan Community YMCA 17Lauren Rutledge 10:18.90  10:27.2619
31.08 31.1230.9630.7530.5030.3429.7727.40

31.5031.17 31.31 31.06 31.16 31.35 31.30 31.41

31.64 31.89 32.06 31.13
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

(Event 103  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waynesboro Family YMCA 18Norah Hunt 10:19.36  10:06.2620
30.61 30.8330.8230.4630.4030.4029.6427.31

31.7930.79 31.18 31.18 31.36 31.47 31.94 31.74

31.94 32.03 32.20 31.27

Middle Tyger YMCA 16Rachel Reistroffer 10:20.50  10:26.6721
31.15 30.8431.8031.0030.9631.2830.3927.96

31.6131.13 31.12 31.13 31.26 31.59 31.04 31.45

31.57 31.46 31.31 30.45

Boise Family YMCA 14Maggie Erwin 10:21.36  10:18.7122
31.09 31.2330.9331.1030.9130.6530.3328.16

31.8031.18 31.34 31.45 31.53 31.31 32.07 31.46

31.92 31.50 31.16 30.24

North Shore Sterling MA YMCA 15Nicole Welch 10:22.54  10:25.8023
31.10 31.4631.2830.9631.0531.1130.4028.08

31.2331.38 31.35 31.09 31.50 31.24 32.01 32.17

31.98 31.78 32.10 29.27

Western North Carolina YMCA 17Camille Long 10:23.35  10:24.1324
30.90 30.9731.0730.8230.7930.7330.4528.13

31.4331.72 31.41 31.47 32.25 31.55 31.86 31.99

31.55 32.03 31.38 30.85

Wyckoff Family YMCA Inc 17Jillian Calocino 10:24.33  10:10.3225
31.61 32.2631.7331.3630.9030.6829.5827.32

31.4031.85 31.94 31.89 31.95 31.70 31.55 31.41

31.58 31.37 31.24 31.01

Sarasota Family YMCA 14Emma Weyant 10:26.63  10:05.4926
31.73 31.8631.1231.4931.0330.8430.3027.19

31.6831.66 32.24 31.96 31.53 32.28 31.52 31.88

31.93 32.04 31.85 30.50

Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 17Chelsea Ackerson 10:28.37  10:23.6027
31.26 31.3831.3431.1530.7830.7729.8527.00

32.3031.83 31.72 31.74 32.04 32.02 32.05 32.35

32.29 32.33 32.32 31.85

Cheshire YMCA 18Jaime Robinson 10:31.78  10:24.5728
31.26 31.2831.2031.0831.1530.7130.2428.75

32.6031.65 31.88 31.66 31.97 32.38 32.61 32.09

32.20 32.72 32.37 31.98
 
Event 104  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle

National: 8:55.55 * 4/6/2011 Sarasota-FLNicholas Caldwell

Meet Qualifying:  9:48.29

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sarasota Family YMCA 18Drew Clark 8:58.22 209:00.141
26.89 27.0626.8726.7526.5626.4726.1124.01

27.3527.09 27.29 27.11 27.34 27.62 27.48 27.42

27.43 27.45 27.67 26.25

Red Bank Branch 17Christopher Smith 9:06.44 179:16.852
27.45 27.6126.9727.0126.9326.7726.9024.70

27.6627.48 27.80 27.32 27.49 27.51 27.58 27.74

27.88 28.15 28.06 27.43

Cheshire YMCA 18Karl Bishop 9:07.48 169:17.573
27.39 27.4227.4827.6227.5927.4727.2525.42

27.7427.62 27.54 27.42 27.40 27.42 27.57 27.69

27.94 27.93 27.45 26.12
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

(Event 104  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Hickory Foundation YMCA 15Ross Dant 9:08.53 159:27.414
27.7427.774:05.40

27.6927.74 27.73 27.67

27.60 27.44 27.35 26.59

Ridley Area YMCA 18Matthew Haigh 9:09.90 149:09.045
27.68 27.6727.2227.3627.1426.9226.5824.56

27.8027.80 28.04 27.84 28.02 28.20 27.92 27.90

28.28 28.08 27.72 27.17

Somerset Valley YMCA 16Ryan Waters 9:11.43 139:22.316
27.9228.1327.9927.844:03.67

28.09

27.78 28.29 28.14 27.34

Sarasota Family YMCA 18Danny Erlenmeyer 9:17.78 129:03.047
27.54 27.6527.3627.1326.9126.6426.1224.14

29.1327.74 28.14 27.99 28.39 28.52 28.50 28.78

29.48 29.46 29.34 28.82

Wilton Family YMCA 16Robby Giller 9:21.04 119:18.058
28.54 28.4428.2228.3628.0727.5527.2224.76

28.4428.31 28.20 28.39 28.36 28.55 28.45 28.25

28.38 28.47 28.61 27.47

Sarasota Family YMCA 15Nico Hernandez-Tome 9:24.22 99:25.459
28.6428.474:07.73

28.67 29.08

29.26 29.21 28.78 27.53

Wilton Family YMCA 17James Mostofi 9:24.74 79:21.6810
29.1029.5129.024:09.21

28.5928.81 28.98

29.15 28.73 28.0701 26.5599

Somerset Valley YMCA 16Riley Pestorius 9:26.16 69:37.3511
28.56 28.4628.3928.3328.3127.7927.0524.42

28.7828.92 28.82 28.68 28.93 29.27 29.21 28.94

28.94 28.70 28.36 27.30

South Family YMCA 17Nick Aukerman 9:28.84 59:44.6912
28.48 28.8928.5128.3128.7728.3627.7426.08

28.9228.61 28.71 29.06 29.12 28.66 29.27 29.48

29.02 28.71 28.22 25.92

Sarasota Family YMCA 14Arik Katz 9:29.05 49:28.6813
29.2328.9528.9028.674:14.30

28.69 56.64 28.29 27.34

Sarasota Family YMCA 16Brendan Firlie 9:29.30 39:18.7114
27.80 28.1627.7027.9527.8327.4327.3925.42

29.3728.59 28.48 28.58 28.89 29.07 29.28 29.30

29.82 29.95 29.74 28.55

Ridgewood NJ YMCA 15Tim Park 9:29.66 29:45.2815
28.09 28.4528.4528.5228.4828.0027.5925.27

29.1628.51 28.64 28.53 28.55 28.86 29.09 29.16

29.47 29.70 29.55 27.59

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA 17Austin Theobald 9:29.94 19:47.6416
28.81 29.2729.0428.9728.9128.6328.1024.95

29.2229.18 29.01 26.33 28.91 29.06 29.38 29.36

29.38 28.99 29.00 25.44
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

(Event 104  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Wilton Family YMCA 18Alex Ignatov 9:30.12  9:33.8117
28.93 28.8228.8329.0028.9728.7528.3326.34

28.6429.11 28.73 28.15 28.27 28.43 28.66 28.74

28.86 29.19 28.44 26.93

North Oakland Family YMCA 15Graham Miotke 9:30.22  9:38.0818
28.44 28.7128.3828.1928.0527.7227.3025.17

29.2829.12 28.95 29.03 29.30 29.31 28.93 29.08

29.31 29.22 28.83 27.90

Boyertown Area YMCA 17Kevin Basch 9:31.09  9:38.2119
28.75 29.0428.6928.6128.5028.2527.5725.22

29.1928.87 28.99 28.85 29.13 28.98 28.91 29.07

29.25 28.90 28.65 27.67

Westport Weston CT YMCA 15Jack Gray 9:31.25  9:41.0120
28.67 29.1528.5628.8028.5228.4027.7125.56

28.6429.09 29.30 29.13 29.01 28.93 28.80 28.85

29.21 28.81 28.60 27.51

Westport Weston CT YMCA 16Nicolas Ortega 9:32.28  9:36.3521
28.70 28.9728.8328.5728.3427.9826.8824.17

29.3328.97 29.12 29.28 29.22 29.31 29.18 29.37

29.18 29.34 29.19 28.35

Middle Tyger YMCA 18Connor Thorne 9:32.33  9:43.2922
28.74 28.6828.5928.8628.4328.6128.2326.24

28.9229.00 28.98 28.88 28.99 29.03 28.90 28.88

28.95 29.01 28.81 27.60

Schroeder YMCA 17Tyler Lustig 9:33.59  9:36.27*23
29.18 29.1028.9028.8028.6728.9228.0324.78

28.9929.19 29.26 29.42 29.30 29.34 29.03 29.13

28.82 28.58 28.45 27.70

Fanwood Scotch Plains YMCA 15Josh Cohen 9:33.59  9:28.77*23
28.854:09.57

29.9229.38 29.67 29.81

29.62 30.01 29.54 28.63

Cheshire YMCA 18Connor Robison 9:34.20  9:29.2025
29.4529.1729.0828.6528.694:11.63

29.35

29.79 29.95 29.86 29.06

Middle Tyger YMCA 16Price Agnew 9:34.22  9:41.1726
28.96 29.0928.9628.8928.8128.5627.9525.63

28.9429.13 29.10 29.13 29.15 29.00 29.08 28.98

28.76 29.16 28.95 27.99

Sarasota Family YMCA 16Brett Riley 9:34.41  9:21.1327
28.47 28.5328.4228.2927.8127.4527.1024.89

29.8928.81 29.17 29.14 29.41 29.30 29.43 29.49

30.04 30.15 29.71 28.91

Sarasota Family YMCA 15Alexander Webster 9:35.82  9:26.4228
29.2029.3329.214:13.91

29.27 29.37 59.04 28.53

Rapid Area YMCA 18Karsen Diepholz 9:37.12  9:41.9829
28.81 28.9228.7028.6928.4028.1727.9225.67

29.8229.24 29.17 29.20 29.33 29.44 29.38 29.69

29.62 29.57 29.25 28.13
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

(Event 104  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

North Shore Sterling MA YMCA 15Coleman Komishane 9:37.52  9:44.7330
29.16 29.1828.8329.0728.6228.0227.4325.04

29.4229.26 29.40 29.54 29.55 29.57 29.44 29.64

29.47 29.18 29.53 28.17

Brandywine DE YMCA 17Greg Gardner 9:41.25  9:48.0931
28.94 28.9728.8228.9429.3429.0328.7725.48

29.5329.54 29.33 29.43 29.30 29.29 29.68 29.63

29.96 29.32 29.63 28.32

Wyckoff Family YMCA Inc 15Gordon Steward 9:43.08  9:42.5832
28.95 29.1929.0528.9728.9028.4727.9325.40

30.2329.26 29.16 29.16 29.66 29.80 29.92 29.78

29.98 29.77 30.27 29.23

Edwardsville YMCA 17Brian Baggette 9:45.03  9:45.0133
29.81 29.8929.6029.5129.3629.0228.5025.05

29.8829.76 30.06 29.37 29.74 29.73 29.65 29.59

29.63 29.84 29.38 27.66

Wilton Family YMCA 16Will Suchy 9:45.09  9:41.5534
29.09 29.1129.0429.0428.8028.6228.5226.42

30.2529.10 29.28 29.35 29.41 29.52 29.71 29.85

30.05 30.31 30.11 29.51

Red Bank Branch 16Dimitri Maldonado 9:45.34  9:46.7235
29.68 29.5929.7129.4429.2928.8928.2526.52

29.4629.61 29.94 29.91 29.50 29.59 29.71 29.84

29.50 29.62 29.22 28.07

Schroeder YMCA 16Isaac Jiardini 9:45.35  9:45.7536
29.92 29.8529.7329.2628.8229.0228.5925.70

29.5230.53 30.53 29.67 29.97 29.76 29.55 29.32

29.47 29.92 29.29 26.93

Triangle Area YMCA 17Hunter Wright 9:49.86  9:41.6037
28.79 29.1829.1928.8828.8628.5927.8825.00

30.7229.47 29.88 30.03 29.99 30.24 30.46 30.52

30.75 30.87 30.51 30.05

Western North Carolina YMCA 18Erwin Ortiz 9:51.21  9:38.4038
28.73 28.8128.6228.2628.2528.0128.2625.90

30.8529.09 29.54 29.93 30.79 30.48 30.93 30.82

31.04 31.00 31.25 30.65

Fanwood Scotch Plains YMCA 18Kevin Fleck 9:53.20  9:36.7139
29.47 29.4929.4729.2229.1228.8027.9025.07

30.6730.20 30.18 30.00 30.33 30.61 30.60 30.70

30.50 30.46 30.51 29.90

Somerset Valley YMCA 17Rhys Hanley 9:55.42  9:47.5240
29.76 29.8929.4829.2629.1328.8828.5925.85

30.4629.66 30.63 29.99 30.38 30.87 30.65 30.21

30.50 30.70 30.87 29.66


